

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal

Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector -I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034

Website: www.makautwb.ac.in

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F

NOTICE

Tender Notice: MAKAUT-WB/2023-24/N-ENGG-HARINGHATA-NB/044

Date: 13.07.2023

Notice for inviting quotations of Civil Works from the vendors for Harnighata campus of the University.

Important Dates:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Publishing date(s)				
1.	Date of N.I.T. and Tender Documents (Starting)	13.07.2023				
2.	Bid Submission Starting Date	13.07.2023				
3.	Bid Submission Closing Date (online)	28.07.2023				
4.	Technical & Financial Bid Opening Date	31.07.2023				

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ITEM

Sl. No.	Item	Description					
1	Civil Works	Proposed estimate for sanitary and plumbing connection(edition and alternation) for the department of Industrial Engineering and Management Building at MAKAUT, WB, Haringhata, Nadia					

General Conditions:

- 1. The Bidder should be a registered firm under prevailing rules having an office in West Bengal, preferably in Kolkata and will provide essential registration numbers like TIN, GST, PAN/TAN etc.
- 2. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without showing any reason.
- 3. Venders should be submitted the following tender documents, otherwise the Tender are to be treated as incomplete Tender. Incomplete Tender will summarily be rejected.
- 4. Subcontracting in any form will not be allowed by the University.
- 5. All legal disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court.
- 6. Deduction of 10% Security deposit shall be treated as per rules.
- 7. Any dispute which may arise between the parties hereto in respect of this AGREEMENT shall be referred to the Vice Chancellor of the University whose decision shall be final and irrevocable.
- 8. Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered into TENDER Box of Engineering Section, within **16:00 hours** on 28th July,2023 at the address mentioned below,
- "Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ward No.08, Post Simhat, PS- Haringhata, Nadia 74124917."

I. Cover containing the following documents:

Sl.No.	Category	Sub-Category	Sub-Category Description		
A.	Certificates	Certificates	1. Trade License (Latest)		
			2. PAN Card		
			3. GST Registration Certificate		
			4. Professional Tax Registration Certificate		
			5. Others (as available)		

Sd./ Registrar, MAKAUT, W.B



MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal

Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector -I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034

Website: www.makautwb.ac.in

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F

BOO

PROPOSED ESTIMATE FOR SANITARY AND PLUMBING CONNECTION (EDITION AND ALTERNATION) FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT BUILDING AT MAKAUT WB. HARINGHATA, NADIA

	BOQ							
Sl. No.	Ref.PWD Sched. 2017	Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount		
1	Page No-30,	Supply of Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes & fittings conforming to IS-15778: 2007 (A)(I) CPVC Pipes Class-1,SDR-11 (Dia) 15 mm	9.00	Mtr	₹ 71.00	₹	639.00	
-	Item No-2	20 mm	9.00	Mtr	₹ 104.00	₹	936.00	
		(B) Socket 20 mm	8.00	Each	₹ 11.00	₹	88.00	
2	Page No-33, Item No-2	(P) Pipe Clip (Dia) 15 mm	30.00	Each	₹ 5.00	₹	150.00	
2		32 mm	30.00	Each	₹ 8.00	₹	240.00	
		25 mm	15.00	Each	₹ 5.00	₹	75.00	
		20 mm	20.00	Each	₹ 4.00	₹	80.00	
3	Page No-30, Item No-2	(C) Equal Tee (Dia) 15 mm	10.00	Each	₹ 12.00	₹	120.00	
4	Page No-34, Item No-2	(K) Elbow (90°) (Dia) 15 mm	10.00	Each	₹ 10.00	₹	100.00	
		25 mm	10.00	Each	₹ 29.00	₹	290.00	
		32 mm	10.00	Each	₹ 43.00	₹	430.00	
	Page No-34, Item No-2	(W) Female Elbow (Brass threaded) (Dia) 20mmX15mm	8.00	Each	₹ 55.00	₹	440.00	
-		(E) Reducing Elbow	8.00	Each	₹ 19.00	₹	152.00	
5		25 mm X20 mm (W) Female Elbow (Brass threaded) (Dia) 15 mm	10.00	Each	₹ 65.00	₹	650.00	
		20 mm	10.00	Each	₹ 81.00	₹	810.00	
6	Page No-18, Item No- 19(III)	Supply of PVC pipes & fittings Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). (L) Reducing Socket (mm X mm) 32 X 25	8.00	Each	₹ 30.00	₹	240.00	
		25 X 20	8.00	Each	₹ 23.00	₹	184.00	
7	Page No-13, Item No- 19(III)	Supply of PVC pipes & fittings Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I).(A) PVC Pipes (Dia 32 mm	6.00	metre	₹ 169.00	₹	1,014.00	
		25 mm	7.00	metre	₹ 121.00	₹	847.00	
8	Page No-19, Item No-	(O) Solvent Cement 250 Gm.	8.00	Each	₹ 130.00	₹	1,040.00	



MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal

Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector -I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034

Website: www.makautwb.ac.in

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F

	19(III)							
9	Page No-33, Item No-1	(Q) Ball Valve (Dia) 25mm	3.00	Each	₹ 239.00	₹	717.00	
10	Page No- 108, Item No-11	Supply of G.I. plain tee of approved brand and make (iv) 32 mm	3.00	Each	₹ 87.00	₹	261.00	
11	Page No- 106, Item No-10	Supply of G.I. nipple standard 50 mm long. (iv) 32 mm	4.00	Each	₹ 65.00	₹	260.00	
12	Page No-6, Item No-7	Supplying, fitting and fixing bib cock or stop cock. (a) (i) Chromium plated Bib Cock short body (Equivalent to Code No. 511 & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand).	1.00	Each	₹ 539.00	₹	539.00	
13	Page No-6, Item No-7	(f) (i) Polythene Bib Cock / Stop Cock (HD) with metal inlet (EMCO / ATLAS or equivalent) 15 mm	1.00	Each	₹ 89.00	₹	89.00	
14	Page No-42, Item No-6	Supplying, fitting and fixing stainless steel sink complete with waste fittings and two coats of painting of C.I. brackets. (a) Sink only (i) 530 mm X 430 mm x 180 mm	1.00	Each	₹ 3,285.00	₹	3,285.00	
15	Page No-43, Item No-10	Supplying, fitting and fixing approved brand 32 mm dia.P.V.C. waste pipe, with PVC coupling at one end fitted with necessary clamps. (iii) 900 mm long	10.00	Each	₹ 75.00	₹	750.00	
TOTAL						₹ 14,426.00		
Add GST @ 18% of Total amount						₹ 2,596.68		
SUB-TOTAL Add Labour Cess 1% of Sub Total						₹ 17,022.68 ₹ 170.23		
Grand Total						₹ 17,192.91		
Say round Off							₹ 17,193.00	